TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the prior recordal as a patent assignment, should be reflected as a trademark assignment for Reg. no. 1424595 previously recorded on Reel 005379 Frame 0646. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KATHCON INCORPORATED		07/10/1990	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Links Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Koser Road	
City:	Lititz	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1424595	COMPOSTUMBLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: rws@pattishall.com, SIA@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Sacoff

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2837-000-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Sacoff
Signature:	/RWS/ TRADEMARK

900228137 REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0055

1424595

ICH \$40.00

Date:	07/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment as recorded reelframe 5379 0646#page1.tif source=assignment as recorded reelframe 5379 0646#page2.tif source=assignment as recorded reelframe 5379 0646#page3.tif source=assignment as recorded reelframe 5379 0646#page4.tif source=assignment as recorded reelframe 5379 0646#page5.tif source=assignment as recorded reelframe 5379 0646#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KATHCON, INC. (hereinafter KATHCON), a corporation of Pennsylvania having a principal place of business at 160 Koser Road, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following intellectual property rights (hereinafter ASSIGNED RIGHTS):

- U.S. Patent Application No. 07/441,170 filed on 27 November 1989 entitled Organic Material Reduction Apparatus;
- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 73/835,221 filed on 30 October 1989 for YARDVARK;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,423,627 registered on 06 January 1987 for COMPOSTUMBLER;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,424,595 registered on 13 January 1987 for COMPOSTUMBLER (design); and

Any and all patent, trademark and copyright rights derivative of license agreements to which KATHCON is a party, and specifically any and all agreements by and between KATHCON and SYLVIA M.L. WHITESIDE, a citizen of Australia.

WHEREAS, LINKS, MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation of Pennsylvania (hereinafter LINKS), having a principal business

TRADEMARK REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0057 address at 160 Koser Road, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 is desirous of acquiring the entire right title in and to said ASSIGNED RIGHTS and all goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KATHCON does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto LINKS, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED RIGHTS, including all goodwill appurtenant thereto and all rights of action and recovery for infringement thereof.

KATHCON, does hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in said ASSIGNED RIGHTS and has the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

With respect to pending applications setforth above, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration and Letters Patent therefor in the name of and to LINKS.

KATHCON further agrees to assist LINKS in implementing

this Assignment and effecting transfer of KATHCON'S ASSIGNED RIGHTS herein, and agrees to execute any further documents which may be required to legally effect same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, KATHCON, sets its hand and provides and affixes its corporate seal at the date below entered,

Date

R. Michael Peck

President

[SEAL]

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE JUL 2 3 1990

RECORDED

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF LANCASTER

On this _____ day of July, 1990, before me personally appear R. MICHAEL PECK, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and states that he is the president, of KATHCON, the corporation described in and which executed the forgoing Assignment; that he knows the seal of the said corporation, that the seal affixed thereto is such seal and was affixed thereto by authority of the Board of Directors; and that he executed this assignment on behalf of said corporation by like authority.

NOTARY PUBLIC .

059mm 61.65mm